3000 Essential English
words

Mastering the Art of Conversation Unveiling 3000 Essential English
Words and there meaning for 90% Proficiency

English Alphabet - B Gearknow.net




GEAR

~Ih—

KNOW

At GearKnow.net, we are dedicated to empowering curious minds
with a diverse range of knowledge and skills that span across various
domains. Whether you're a student, an enthusiast, or a professional
looking to expand your horizons, we offer a platform that brings
together an array of educational resources.

Our Vision:

We believe in the transformative power of education. Our vision
is to provide a one-stop destination for learners of all levels, offering a
rich blend of subjects that includes mathematics, reasoning, chemistry,
and communication skills. But that's not all — we delve deep into the
realm of mechanical engineering, covering subjects from machine
design and engineering graphics to theory of machines,
thermodynamics, fluid mechanics, and more. Our commitment doesn't
stop there; we also keep you updated with the latest breakthroughs in
scientific news.


https://gearknow.net/

"Mastering the Art of Conversation: Unveiling 3000
Essential English Words with its meaning for 90% Proficiency" is
a transformative linguistic expedition that opens doors to confident
and impactful communication. This meticulously curated guide
transcends traditional vocabulary books by not only introducing
3000 carefully selected English words but also delving into their
nuanced meanings and contextual applications. It's a
comprehensive resource designed to empower learners with the
ability to navigate a multitude of conversations, from casual
dialogues to complex discussions, with unparalleled finesse. As the
pages unfurl, learners are immersed in a dynamic tapestry of
words, each accompanied by illuminating examples, ensuring that
the process of acquiring and utilizing vocabulary becomes an
intuitive and seamless endeavour. This book is more than a
language guide; it's a roadmap to linguistic mastery, promising to
elevate proficiency to an impressive 90%, making every
conversation a captivating and impactful exchange.



3000 ESSENTIAL ENGLISH WORDS SERIES
STARTING WITH ALPHABET - B

Srno Words Description
1. baby An infant or very young child
2. back The rear surface of something or the direction
opposite to the front
3. background The area or scenery behind the main focus of a
picture, scene, or event

4. bad Of poor quality or not good
5. badly In a severe or harmful way; poorly
6. bag A flexible container with an opening, used for
carrying items
7. bake To cook food using dry heat, typically in an oven
8. balance An even distribution of weight; stability or
harmony in a situation
9. hall A spherical object used in various sports and
games
10. ban To officially or legally prohibit something
11. band A group of people joined together for a common
purpose, often musical
12.  bank An institution that provides financial services and
holds money for its clients
13. bar A place where alcoholic beverages are sold; a
counter or area for serving drinks
14. barely Only just; almost not
15.  barrel A cylindrical container, typically made of wood
or metal
16. Dbarrier A fence, wall, or other obstacle that prevents
movement or access
17. base The lowest part or foundation of something; a
starting point
18. baseball A sport played with a bat and ball, typically on a

diamond-shaped field



19.
20.
21,
22.
23,
24.
25.
26.

217,
28.

29.
30.

31.

32.
33.

34,
35.
36.
37,
38.

39.
40.
41.

42.

basic
basically
basis

basket

basketball

bathroom
battery
battle

be
beach

bean
bear

beat

beautiful
beauty

because
become
bed
bedroom
beer

before
begin

beginning

behavior

Fundamental or essential

In the most essential aspects; fundamentally

The underlying support or foundation for
something; a starting point

A container made of woven materials, used for
carrying or storing items

A team sport played on a court with a hoop and a
ball

A room with facilities for personal hygiene, such
as a toilet and sink

A device that produces electricity through
chemical reactions; often used in electronics

A sustained fight between large groups; a conflict
or struggle

Exist or live

A shore or sandy area along the edge of a body of
water

A seed of some climbing plants, used as food
An omnivorous mammal with fur; also means to
carry or support the weight of something

To strike repeatedly or rhythmically; to defeat or
win against someone or something

Pleasing to the senses or mind; attractive

The quality of being pleasing, especially to the
eye, mind, or senses

For the reason that; due to the fact that

To come to be or develop into

A piece of furniture for sleeping

A room used for sleeping

An alcoholic beverage made from fermented
grains

Prior to; in advance of

To start or commence

The point in time or space at which something
starts

The way in which a person or group acts or
conducts themselves



43.
44,

45.

46.
47.

48.
49.
50.

5l.

52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
S57.
58.

59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.

65.

66.
67.

68.
69.

behind
being

belief

believe
bell

belong
below
belt

bench

bend
beneath
benefit
beside
besides
best
bet

better
between
beyond
Bible
big

bike

bill

billion
bind

biological
bird

At the back of; in the rear

Existence; the nature or essence of a person or
thing

A conviction or acceptance that something is true
or real

To accept something as true or have faith in it

A hollow object that makes a ringing sound when
struck

To be the property of or be connected with

In a lower position or place; under

A strip of material worn around the waist; a
region or area

A long seat for multiple people; a work surface in
a workshop

To curve or flex; a curved or angled shape

In a lower position; below

An advantage or positive outcome

Next to; by the side of

In addition to; apart from

Of the highest quality or most excellence

A wager or risk; to gamble on an uncertain
outcome

Of superior quality or more favorable

In the space or interval that separates two things
On the other side of; further than

The holy scripture of Christianity

Of considerable size; large

A two-wheeled vehicle that is powered by
pedaling

A statement of money owed for goods or services
rendered

The number equivalent to one thousand million
To tie or fasten tightly; to create a legal
obligation

Relating to living organisms and their interactions
A warm-blooded vertebrate with feathers and
beak



70.
71.
12.
73.
74.
75.
/6.
77.
78.
79,
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

90.
91.

92.

93.
94.

birth
birthday
bit

bite

black
blade
blame

blanket

blind
block
blood

blow
blue
board

boat
body
bomb

bombing
bond
bone

book
boom

boot

border
born

The emergence of a baby or young animal from
the womb

The anniversary of the day on which a person
was born

A small piece or portion; a unit of information in
computing

To use the teeth to cut into or grip something; a
wound caused by teeth

The darkest color; absence of light or color

The flat cutting edge of a tool or weapon

To assign responsibility for a wrongdoing or
mistake

A large piece of cloth used for warmth or as a
cover

Unable to see; lacking perception or awareness
A solid piece of material with flat surfaces

The red fluid that circulates in the arteries and
veins, carrying oxygen and nutrients

To create a current of air; a physical impact

A color resembling the sky on a clear day

A flat piece of wood or other material used for
various purposes

A watercraft for traveling on water

The physical structure of a person or animal

An explosive device designed to cause
destruction

The act of using bombs to cause destruction

A connection or link; a financial security

A rigid organ that makes up the skeleton of
vertebrates

A written or printed work of fiction or nonfiction
A loud, deep sound; a period of rapid growth or
prosperity

A type of footwear that covers the foot and part
of the leg

The boundary between two areas or countries
Brought into existence; having a particular origin



95.

96.

97.

98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.

117.
118.

borrow
boss
both

bother
bottle

bottom
boundary
bowl

box

boy
boyfriend
brain
branch
brand
bread

break
breakfast
breast

breath

breathe
brick

bridge

brief
briefly

To take and use something temporarily, often
with the intention of returning it

A person in charge of others; a leader or
supervisor

Two items or people together; the one as well as
the other

To annoy, disturb, or cause inconvenience

A container with a narrow neck, used for holding
liquids

The lowest part or point of something

A dividing line or limit

A round, deep dish used for holding food or
liquid

A container with a flat base and sides, typically
square or rectangular

A young male person

A male romantic partner

The organ in the head that controls functions such
as thinking, memory, and emotions

A division or offshoot of an organization or a part
of a tree

A name, symbol, design, or other feature that
identifies a product or company

A staple food made from dough that is usually
baked

To separate into parts; to pause or rest

The first meal of the day

The front part of a person's upper body,
containing the mammary glands

The air taken in and expelled during breathing
To inhale and exhale air; to respire

A rectangular block of baked clay used in
building

A structure built to span a physical obstacle, like
a river or ravine

Short in duration; concise and to the point

For a short period of time



1109.
120.

121.
122.
123.
124.

125.
126.

127.

128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.

134.
135.

136.
137.

138.
139.
140.
141.
142.

143.
144.

bright
brilliant

bring
British
broad
broken

brother
brown

brush

buck
budget
build
building
bullet
bunch

burden
burn

bury
bus

business
busy
but
butter
button

buy
buyer

Emitting a lot of light; intelligent or talented
Exceptionally bright or shining; extremely
intelligent or skilled

To carry, convey, or cause to come

Relating to the United Kingdom or its people
Wide in extent or range

Separated into parts or pieces; not functioning
properly

A male sibling or a fellow human being

A color between yellow and black; often
associated with earthy tones

A tool with bristles used for cleaning, painting, or
grooming

A male deer; a slang term for a dollar

A plan for managing income and expenses
To construct or create something

A structure with walls and a roof

A projectile fired from a firearm

A group of things or people gathered closely
together

A heavy load; a responsibility or obligation
To cause to undergo combustion; to damage or
injure by fire

To place in the ground and cover with earth
A large motor vehicle used for transporting
passengers

A commercial enterprise or activity

Engaged in activity; having a lot to do
However; used to introduce a contrast or
exception

A dairy product made from cream, used in
cooking and as a spread

A small disk or knob used to fasten or operate
something

To acquire in exchange for money or goods
A person who purchases something



145. by Indicating the agent performing an action; near;
through the means of



