

## 3000 Essential English words

Mastering the Art of Conversation Unveiling 3000 Essential English Words and there meaning for 90% Proficiency

English

Alphabet - B

Gearknow.net



"Welcome to GearKnow.net – Your Gateway to Comprehensive Education"

At <u>GearKnow.net</u>, we are dedicated to empowering curious minds with a diverse range of knowledge and skills that span across various domains. Whether you're a student, an enthusiast, or a professional looking to expand your horizons, we offer a platform that brings together an array of educational resources.

## **Our Vision:**

We believe in the transformative power of education. Our vision is to provide a one-stop destination for learners of all levels, offering a rich blend of subjects that includes mathematics, reasoning, chemistry, and communication skills. But that's not all – we delve deep into the realm of mechanical engineering, covering subjects from machine design and engineering graphics to theory of machines, thermodynamics, fluid mechanics, and more. Our commitment doesn't stop there; we also keep you updated with the latest breakthroughs in scientific news.

"Mastering the Art of Conversation: Unveiling 3000 Essential English Words with its meaning for 90% Proficiency" is a transformative linguistic expedition that opens doors to confident and impactful communication. This meticulously curated guide transcends traditional vocabulary books by not only introducing 3000 carefully selected English words but also delving into their applications. meanings and contextual nuanced comprehensive resource designed to empower learners with the ability to navigate a multitude of conversations, from casual dialogues to complex discussions, with unparalleled finesse. As the pages unfurl, learners are immersed in a dynamic tapestry of words, each accompanied by illuminating examples, ensuring that the process of acquiring and utilizing vocabulary becomes an intuitive and seamless endeavour. This book is more than a language guide; it's a roadmap to linguistic mastery, promising to elevate proficiency to an impressive 90%, making every conversation a captivating and impactful exchange.

## 3000 ESSENTIAL ENGLISH WORDS SERIES STARTING WITH ALPHABET – B

Sr no	Words	Description
1.	baby	An infant or very young child
2.	back	The rear surface of something or the direction
		opposite to the front
3.	background	The area or scenery behind the main focus of a
		picture, scene, or event
4.	bad	Of poor quality or not good
<i>5</i> .	badly	In a severe or harmful way; poorly
6.	bag	A flexible container with an opening, used for
		carrying items
<i>7</i> .	bake	To cook food using dry heat, typically in an oven
8.	balance	An even distribution of weight; stability or
		harmony in a situation
9.	ball	A spherical object used in various sports and
		games
10.	ban	To officially or legally prohibit something
11.	band	A group of people joined together for a common
		purpose, often musical
<i>12</i> .	bank	An institution that provides financial services and
		holds money for its clients
<i>13</i> .	bar	A place where alcoholic beverages are sold; a
		counter or area for serving drinks
14.	barely	Only just; almost not
<i>15</i> .	barrel	A cylindrical container, typically made of wood
		or metal
<i>16</i> .	barrier	A fence, wall, or other obstacle that prevents
		movement or access
<i>17</i> .	base	The lowest part or foundation of something; a
		starting point
18.	baseball	A sport played with a bat and ball, typically on a
		diamond-shaped field

19.	basic	Fundamental or essential
20.	basically	In the most essential aspects; fundamentally
21.	basis	The underlying support or foundation for
		something; a starting point
22.	basket	A container made of woven materials, used for
		carrying or storing items
<i>23</i> .	basketball	A team sport played on a court with a hoop and a
		ball
<i>24</i> .	bathroom	A room with facilities for personal hygiene, such
		as a toilet and sink
<i>25</i> .	battery	A device that produces electricity through
		chemical reactions; often used in electronics
26.	battle	A sustained fight between large groups; a conflict
		or struggle
27.	be	Exist or live
28.	beach	A shore or sandy area along the edge of a body of
	_	water
29.	bean	A seed of some climbing plants, used as food
<i>30</i> .	bear	An omnivorous mammal with fur; also means to
	_	carry or support the weight of something
31.	beat	To strike repeatedly or rhythmically; to defeat or
22	1	win against someone or something
<i>32</i> .	beautiful	Pleasing to the senses or mind; attractive
<i>33</i> .	beauty	The quality of being pleasing, especially to the
2.4	1	eye, mind, or senses
<i>34</i> .	because	For the reason that; due to the fact that
<i>35</i> .	become	To come to be or develop into
<i>36</i> .	bed	A piece of furniture for sleeping
<i>37</i> .	bedroom	A room used for sleeping
<i>38</i> .	beer	An alcoholic beverage made from fermented
20	1 6	grains
<i>39</i> .	before	Prior to; in advance of
40.	begin	To start or commence
41.	beginning	The point in time or space at which something
10	1 1 .	starts
<i>42</i> .	behavior	The way in which a person or group acts or
		conducts themselves

behind	At the back of; in the rear
being	Existence; the nature or essence of a person or thing
belief	A conviction or acceptance that something is true or real
believe	To accept something as true or have faith in it
bell	A hollow object that makes a ringing sound when struck
belong	To be the property of or be connected with
below	In a lower position or place; under
belt	A strip of material worn around the waist; a region or area
bench	A long seat for multiple people; a work surface in a workshop
bend	To curve or flex; a curved or angled shape
beneath	In a lower position; below
benefit	An advantage or positive outcome
beside	Next to; by the side of
besides	In addition to; apart from
best	Of the highest quality or most excellence
bet	A wager or risk; to gamble on an uncertain outcome
better	Of superior quality or more favorable
between	In the space or interval that separates two things
beyond	On the other side of; further than
Bible	The holy scripture of Christianity
big	Of considerable size; large
bike	A two-wheeled vehicle that is powered by pedaling
bill	A statement of money owed for goods or services rendered
billion	The number equivalent to one thousand million
bind	To tie or fasten tightly; to create a legal obligation
biological	Relating to living organisms and their interactions
bird	A warm-blooded vertebrate with feathers and beak

70.	birth	The emergence of a baby or young animal from the womb
71.	birthday	The anniversary of the day on which a person was born
72.	bit	A small piece or portion; a unit of information in computing
<i>73</i> .	bite	To use the teeth to cut into or grip something; a wound caused by teeth
<i>74</i> .	black	The darkest color; absence of light or color
<i>75</i> .	blade	The flat cutting edge of a tool or weapon
76.	blame	To assign responsibility for a wrongdoing or mistake
<i>77</i> .	blanket	A large piece of cloth used for warmth or as a cover
<i>78</i> .	blind	Unable to see; lacking perception or awareness
<i>79</i> .	block	A solid piece of material with flat surfaces
80.	blood	The red fluid that circulates in the arteries and veins, carrying oxygen and nutrients
81.	blow	To create a current of air; a physical impact
82.	blue	A color resembling the sky on a clear day
83.	board	A flat piece of wood or other material used for various purposes
84.	boat	A watercraft for traveling on water
85.	body	The physical structure of a person or animal
86.	bomb	An explosive device designed to cause destruction
87.	bombing	The act of using bombs to cause destruction
88.	bond	A connection or link; a financial security
89.	bone	A rigid organ that makes up the skeleton of vertebrates
90.	book	A written or printed work of fiction or nonfiction
91.	boom	A loud, deep sound; a period of rapid growth or prosperity
92.	boot	A type of footwear that covers the foot and part of the leg
93.	border	The boundary between two areas or countries
94.	born	Brought into existence; having a particular origin

95.	borrow	To take and use something temporarily, often with the intention of returning it
96.	boss	A person in charge of others; a leader or supervisor
97.	both	Two items or people together; the one as well as the other
98.	bother	To annoy, disturb, or cause inconvenience
99.	bottle	A container with a narrow neck, used for holding liquids
<i>100</i> .	bottom	The lowest part or point of something
<i>101</i> .	boundary	A dividing line or limit
102.	bowl	A round, deep dish used for holding food or liquid
103.	box	A container with a flat base and sides, typically square or rectangular
104.	boy	A young male person
<i>105</i> .	boyfriend	A male romantic partner
106.	brain	The organ in the head that controls functions such as thinking, memory, and emotions
107.	branch	A division or offshoot of an organization or a part of a tree
108.	brand	A name, symbol, design, or other feature that identifies a product or company
109.	bread	A staple food made from dough that is usually baked
<i>110</i> .	break	To separate into parts; to pause or rest
111.	breakfast	The first meal of the day
112.	breast	The front part of a person's upper body, containing the mammary glands
<i>113</i> .	breath	The air taken in and expelled during breathing
114.	breathe	To inhale and exhale air; to respire
115.	brick	A rectangular block of baked clay used in building
116.	bridge	A structure built to span a physical obstacle, like
110.		a river or ravine
<i>117</i> .	brief	Short in duration; concise and to the point
118.	briefly	For a short period of time

119.	bright	Emitting a lot of light; intelligent or talented
<i>120</i> .	brilliant	Exceptionally bright or shining; extremely
		intelligent or skilled
<i>121</i> .	bring	To carry, convey, or cause to come
<i>122</i> .	British	Relating to the United Kingdom or its people
<i>123</i> .	broad	Wide in extent or range
<i>124</i> .	broken	Separated into parts or pieces; not functioning
		properly
<i>125</i> .	brother	A male sibling or a fellow human being
<i>126</i> .	brown	A color between yellow and black; often
		associated with earthy tones
<i>127</i> .	brush	A tool with bristles used for cleaning, painting, or
		grooming
<i>128</i> .	buck	A male deer; a slang term for a dollar
<i>129</i> .	budget	A plan for managing income and expenses
<i>130</i> .	build	To construct or create something
<i>131</i> .	building	A structure with walls and a roof
<i>132</i> .	bullet	A projectile fired from a firearm
<i>133</i> .	bunch	A group of things or people gathered closely
		together
<i>134</i> .	burden	A heavy load; a responsibility or obligation
<i>135</i> .	burn	To cause to undergo combustion; to damage or
		injure by fire
	bury	To place in the ground and cover with earth
<i>137</i> .	bus	A large motor vehicle used for transporting
		passengers
<i>138</i> .	business	A commercial enterprise or activity
139.	busy	Engaged in activity; having a lot to do
<i>140</i> .	but	However; used to introduce a contrast or
		exception
141.	butter	A dairy product made from cream, used in
	_	cooking and as a spread
<i>142</i> .	button	A small disk or knob used to fasten or operate
1.42	-	something
143.	buy	To acquire in exchange for money or goods
<i>144</i> .	buyer	A person who purchases something

<i>145</i> .	by	Indicating the agent performing an action; near;
		through the means of